

We work together in concert with Jazz allies!

Christopher Burnett, President of the Board of Directors

WHO WE ARE KC Jazz Community Catalyst KANSAS CITY JAZZ

Kansas City Jazz ALIVE is a 501 (c)(3) nonprofit organization founded in 2013 to serve as a catalyst group that develops and implements strategies to promote the elements and scope of arts industry infrastructure that make up the Kansas City metropolitan area jazz community.



WHAT WE DO KC Jazz Community Catalyst KANSAS CITY JAZZ

The Kansas City Jazz ALIVE approach to supporting and elevating jazz is designed to align with the above five pillars of our mission (**Awareness**, **Listening**, **Ideas**,

Voice, and Exposure) by being a catalyst organization supporting artists, enthusiasts, and venue owners; and thus, "raising the tides that lift all jazz boats" resulting in increased public engagement of the American Jazz aesthetic.



WHY WE EXIST KC Jazz Community Catalyst KANSAS CITY JAZZ

The Kansas City Jazz ALIVE organizational mission exists to serve in the unique, but vital, role as a **benign entity** that acts like a binding agent between the various elements that make up the KC jazz community ecosystem.

Our interests are Jazz Scene interests.



